



THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.

JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR-22.

[Electrical Division]

Ph:0674-2541545,2542921,Fax:0674-254154

E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

BID REFERENCE NO: -07/PM / ELECT / OPHWC/ 2023-24

PRICE BID FOR EXECUTION OF AREA ILLUMINATION WORK AT 03 NOS. POLICE STATION [B] KALAHANDI DISTRICT

SL.NO	NAME OF THE POLICE STATION
B1	CHILIGUDA POLICE STATION
B2	SADAR POLICE STATION
B3	NARLA POLICE STATION

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

SL. NO	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	UNIT	QNTY	RATE IN Rs.	AMOUNT IN Rs.
B1 - CHILIGUDA POLICE STATION					
1	40001027 Supply and laying of 10 sq.mm 2 core PVC Al. Arm Cable of 1.1 KV grade ISI Marked direct in ground including excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc. as required. (Sl no- 5.1.1)(Make Cable- Finolex/ Havells/ Polycab/KEI)	MTR	50	241.15	12,057.50
2	40001123 Supply and fixing of Earthing with GI earth pipe 3 meter long 40 mm dia ISI marked including accessories and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and water pipe etc with charcoal and salt as required(CSR Sl. No- 3.2,)	NO	1	2479.26	2,479.26
3	40001126 providing and fixing 8 SWG(4mm) dia copper wire on surface or in recess for loop Earthing as required (sl no-3.18)	RFT	20	27.49	549.80
4	40001157 Supply and Fixing of 32 amp. DPMCB – 01 no with 32 amp. 240 volt cut out – 02 nos with copper bus bar & indicator etc. including all accessories and connections as per instruction of Electrical Engineer-in- Charge. [Make-(a) MCB/MCCB- Legrand/L &T/ABB/SCHNEIDER /ANCHOR-PANASONIC(b)- Voltmeter,	SET	1	6520.5	6,520.50

Signature with seal of the Bidder.

	Ammeter-AE/CAPPA (c) ALL OTHER ACCESSORIES ISI MARK]				
5	40001906 Supply and fixing of 2.5sqmm service wire along with G.I wire for support of service wire including all accessories and connections	MTR	15	29.34	440.10
6	40002113 Supply, erection & stringing of 1-phase 2-wire L.T line with (1X35 + 1 x25) mm ² AB cable over 8mtr long PSC Pole along the road. (30 Mtr Span).	MTR	150	172.34	25,851.00
7	40002201 Supply & fixing of 200x150mmx60mm(nominal) size PVC (SINTEX) looping end box with hinged cover having one no.20 amp rating molded fuse base &holder, 4amp NS type fuse and 4way connector to be used in the bottom of street light pole for cable termination as per electrical Eng -in -charge and consultant and complete as per electrical Eng -in -charge and consultation	NO	5	1100.00	5,500.00
8	40002332 Supply & fixing of 90 Wt. LED FLOOD light fitting comprises of Pressure die cast Aluminum housing powder coated in silver grey and toughened glass, Surge Arrester 1 No & 100lum/wt, Protection IP66 having LM 79 LM 80 tested including bulb, choke, cover, G.I bracket, clamp & nut bolt connecting wire with all accessories and as per instruction of Electrical Engineer-in-charge . (Make- HAVELLS/ WIPRO/ PHILIPS/ CROMPTON/ PANASONIC)	NO	5	7107.00	35,535.00
SUB TOTAL -					88933.00
B2 - SADAR POLICE STATION (SAME AS B1) SUB TOTAL -					88933.00
B3 - KOSAGUMUDA POLICE STATION (SAME AS B1) SUB TOTAL -					88933.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF 3 NOS. POLICE STATIONS EXCLUSIVE OF GST -					2, 66,799.00
Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Nine Only.					

Please Fill up the Appropriate Box (Quoted Amount)

Excess %		OR	Less%		than Estimated Cost of Rs.2, 66,799.00
----------	--	----	-------	--	---

Quoted Amount in Figure: - Rs.

Quoted Amount in Word: -

Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)

Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect) Hqr.

Sd/-
Project Manager (Elect)

Signature with seal of the Bidder.